
                                           
                                           
                      Fox River Classic Conference Championships
                            Hosted by De Pere High School
                            Shorewood Park | Green Bay, WI
                                           
                                   October 14, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    39  Notre Dame Academy                          (19:57.1  99:45.5 0:49.9)
==========================================================
  1      2  Anna Miller             9    19:28.2
  2      3  Monika Stoik            10   19:42.9
  3     10  Zita Lulloff            12   20:08.0
  4     11  Lauren Carlton          11   20:08.3
  5     13  Paige Beining           12   20:18.1
  6   ( 18) Ella Capomaccio         12   20:30.8
  7   ( 20) Camille Broullire       12   20:47.4
  8   ( 23) Reagan Gosa             10   20:58.7

  2.    44  Green Bay Preble                            (19:59.8  99:58.8 1:01.6)
==========================================================
  1      1  Melana Webber           11   19:23.2
  2      6  Allison Buraczewski     12   19:54.7
  3      8  Gabrielle Haller        11   19:56.9
  4     14  Emma Dornbush           12   20:19.2
  5     15  Camille Haller          9    20:24.8
  6   ( 17) Hannah Smith            11   20:28.9
  7   ( 19) Sophia Smith            10   20:35.4
  8   ( 26) Rebecca Kurowski        10   21:26.5

  3.    59  De Pere                                     (20:16.6  101:22.6 1:33.0)
==========================================================
  1      4  Bella Heideman          10   19:47.2
  2      5  Jessica Rolain          12   19:50.3
  3      9  Hope Dragseth           12   19:57.3
  4     16  Katherine Pahl          11   20:27.6
  5     25  Kassidy Hutjens         9    21:20.2
  6   ( 41) Sarah Dahlquist         11   22:42.3
  7   ( 45) Aubrey Kopling          11   22:58.7

  4.    98  Manitowoc Lincoln                           (20:50.6  104:12.7 1:46.6)
==========================================================
  1      7  Natalie Portmann        9    19:55.6
  2     12  Kendall Schmitz         9    20:14.0
  3     21  Sarah Bolchen           10   20:49.2
  4     27  Addison Jalbert         11   21:31.7
  5     31  Hallie Schroeter        10   21:42.2
  6   ( 36) Grace Backus            10   22:13.1
  7   ( 42) Gwen Stryzewski         12   22:45.8
  8   ( 43) Joselyn Manders         11   22:46.5

  5.   160  Bay Port                                    (21:49.1  109:05.4 0:21.3)
==========================================================
  1     28  Madi Ashmead            11   21:37.7
  2     30  Marin Brown             11   21:40.1
  3     33  Aubree Kubicki          12   21:54.0
  4     34  Alaina Sheedy           12   21:54.6
  5     35  Gabby McGuire           12   21:59.0
  6   ( 37) Macy Biebel             12   22:22.9
  7   ( 38) Carly Ebeling           10   22:28.1
  8   ( 46) Ellie Spice             9    23:03.6

  6.   181  Ashwaubenon                                 (22:18.7  111:33.2 2:46.6)
==========================================================
  1     24  Sophia Greendeer        10   21:18.4
  2     29  Olivia Raye             11   21:39.9



  3     32  Evelyn Nesvacil         9    21:43.3
  4     44  Sophie Radue            10   22:46.6
  5     52  Rayna Dubord            11   24:05.0
  6   ( 53) Abby Homa               10   24:09.8
  7   ( 57) Lily Urbanek            12   24:50.3

  7.   216  Sheboygan South                             (23:00.1  115:00.2 3:39.9)
==========================================================
  1     22  Kayla Wesaw             11   20:56.9
  2     39  Madysen Sommerfeldt     10   22:29.6
  3     49  Reasheall Zamora        9    23:26.1
  4     50  Brooklyn Severance      11   23:30.8
  5     56  Keeyana Judkins         12   24:36.8
  6   ( 61) Esperanza Lara          11   25:49.5

  8.   248  Sheboygan North                             (23:42.0  118:29.7 2:39.4)
==========================================================
  1     40  Payton Salm Salazar     11   22:40.1
  2     47  Claire Mikkelson        11   23:04.7
  3     48  Norah Yang              12   23:04.8
  4     55  Eileen English          12   24:20.6
  5     58  Luise Schwarz           12   25:19.5
  6   ( 60) Lilia Korkko            9    25:41.0
  7   ( 64) Hannah Barnes           9    26:12.3

  9.   289  Green Bay Southwest                         (25:09.2  125:45.8 1:55.0)
==========================================================
  1     51  Julia Pierquet          9    24:04.2
  2     54  Reese Patenaude         12   24:10.4
  3     59  Autumn Cohorst          12   25:35.7
  4     62  Kailey Weires           12   25:56.3
  5     63  Addison Deppe           10   25:59.2



                                           
                                           
                      Fox River Classic Conference Championships
                            Hosted by De Pere High School
                            Shorewood Park | Green Bay, WI
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                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Melana Webber      11   Green Bay Preble             19:23.2  6:15 
    2    2 Anna Miller        9    Notre Dame Academy           19:28.2  6:16 
    3    3 Monika Stoik       10   Notre Dame Academy           19:42.9  6:21 
    4    4 Bella Heideman     10   De Pere                      19:47.2  6:23 
    5    5 Jessica Rolain     12   De Pere                      19:50.3  6:24 
    6    6 Allison Buraczewsk 12   Green Bay Preble             19:54.7  6:25 
    7    7 Natalie Portmann   9    Manitowoc Lincoln            19:55.6  6:25 
    8    8 Gabrielle Haller   11   Green Bay Preble             19:56.9  6:26 
    9    9 Hope Dragseth      12   De Pere                      19:57.3  6:26 
   10      Olivia Stedl       11   Pulaski                      20:07.0  6:29 
   11   10 Zita Lulloff       12   Notre Dame Academy           20:08.0  6:29 
   12   11 Lauren Carlton     11   Notre Dame Academy           20:08.3  6:29 
   13   12 Kendall Schmitz    9    Manitowoc Lincoln            20:14.0  6:31 
   14   13 Paige Beining      12   Notre Dame Academy           20:18.1  6:33 
   15   14 Emma Dornbush      12   Green Bay Preble             20:19.2  6:33 
   16   15 Camille Haller     9    Green Bay Preble             20:24.8  6:35 
   17      Emerson Fabry      10   Pulaski                      20:27.3  6:36 
   18   16 Katherine Pahl     11   De Pere                      20:27.6  6:36 
   19   17 Hannah Smith       11   Green Bay Preble             20:28.9  6:36 
   20   18 Ella Capomaccio    12   Notre Dame Academy           20:30.8  6:37 
   21   19 Sophia Smith       10   Green Bay Preble             20:35.4  6:38 
   22   20 Camille Broullire  12   Notre Dame Academy           20:47.4  6:42 
   23   21 Sarah Bolchen      10   Manitowoc Lincoln            20:49.2  6:43 
   24   22 Kayla Wesaw        11   Sheboygan South              20:56.9  6:45 
   25      Reagan Gosa        10   Notre Dame Academy           20:58.7  6:46 
   26   23 Sophia Greendeer   10   Ashwaubenon                  21:18.4  6:52 
   27   24 Kassidy Hutjens    9    De Pere                      21:20.2  6:53 
   28      Rebecca Kurowski   10   Green Bay Preble             21:26.5  6:55 
   29   25 Addison Jalbert    11   Manitowoc Lincoln            21:31.7  6:56 
   30   26 Madi Ashmead       11   Bay Port                     21:37.7  6:58 
   31   27 Olivia Raye        11   Ashwaubenon                  21:39.9  6:59 
   32   28 Marin Brown        11   Bay Port                     21:40.1  6:59 
   33   29 Hallie Schroeter   10   Manitowoc Lincoln            21:42.2  7:00 
   34   30 Evelyn Nesvacil    9    Ashwaubenon                  21:43.3  7:00 
   35   31 Aubree Kubicki     12   Bay Port                     21:54.0  7:03 
   36   32 Alaina Sheedy      12   Bay Port                     21:54.6  7:04 
   37   33 Gabby McGuire      12   Bay Port                     21:59.0  7:05 
   38   34 Grace Backus       10   Manitowoc Lincoln            22:13.1  7:10 
   39   35 Macy Biebel        12   Bay Port                     22:22.9  7:13 
   40   36 Carly Ebeling      10   Bay Port                     22:28.1  7:14 
   41   37 Madysen Sommerfeld 10   Sheboygan South              22:29.6  7:15 
   42   38 Payton Salm Salaza 11   Sheboygan North              22:40.1  7:18 
   43   39 Sarah Dahlquist    11   De Pere                      22:42.3  7:19 
   44   40 Gwen Stryzewski    12   Manitowoc Lincoln            22:45.8  7:20 
   45      Joselyn Manders    11   Manitowoc Lincoln            22:46.5  7:20 
   46   41 Sophie Radue       10   Ashwaubenon                  22:46.6  7:20 
   47   42 Aubrey Kopling     11   De Pere                      22:58.7  7:24 
   48      Ellie Spice        9    Bay Port                     23:03.6  7:26 
   49   43 Claire Mikkelson   11   Sheboygan North              23:04.7  7:26 
   50   44 Norah Yang         12   Sheboygan North              23:04.8  7:26 
   51   45 Reasheall Zamora   9    Sheboygan South              23:26.1  7:33 
   52   46 Brooklyn Severance 11   Sheboygan South              23:30.8  7:35 
   53   47 Julia Pierquet     9    Green Bay Southwest          24:04.2  7:45 
   54   48 Rayna Dubord       11   Ashwaubenon                  24:05.0  7:46 
   55   49 Abby Homa          10   Ashwaubenon                  24:09.8  7:47 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                           
                                           
                      Fox River Classic Conference Championships
                            Hosted by De Pere High School
                            Shorewood Park | Green Bay, WI
                                           
                                   October 14, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   50 Reese Patenaude    12   Green Bay Southwest          24:10.4  7:47 
   57   51 Eileen English     12   Sheboygan North              24:20.6  7:51 
   58   52 Keeyana Judkins    12   Sheboygan South              24:36.8  7:56 
   59   53 Lily Urbanek       12   Ashwaubenon                  24:50.3  8:00 
   60   54 Luise Schwarz      12   Sheboygan North              25:19.5  8:10 
   61   55 Autumn Cohorst     12   Green Bay Southwest          25:35.7  8:15 
   62   56 Lilia Korkko       9    Sheboygan North              25:41.0  8:16 
   63   57 Esperanza Lara     11   Sheboygan South              25:49.5  8:19 
   64   58 Kailey Weires      12   Green Bay Southwest          25:56.3  8:21 
   65   59 Addison Deppe      10   Green Bay Southwest          25:59.2  8:22 
   66   60 Hannah Barnes      9    Sheboygan North              26:12.3  8:27 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


